

TYROON TEA COMPANY LIMITED CIN : L15421WB1890PLC000612 Registered Office: 3, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD , KOLKATA - 700 001 Phone No. (033) 22483236 Email: info@tyroontea.com , Website : www.tyroontea.com					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025					
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30.06.25	Quarter ended 31.03.25	Quarter ended 30.06.24	Year ended 31.03.25
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (Net)	690.77	407.00	961.67	4,357.66
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional Items	8.24	(640.47)	235.44	372.28
3	Exceptional Income / (Expenses)	-	-	-	-
4	Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional Items	8.24	(640.47)	235.44	372.28
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	8.24	(677.15)	235.44	330.79
6	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expenses) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income / (expenses) for the period]	15.36	(702.15)	261.07	349.04
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-each)	351.20	351.20	351.20	351.20
8	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	3,770.15
9	Earning per Equity Share - EPS (of Rs. 10/- Each) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.24	(19.90)	6.92	9.72

Note:

- The above Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 14th August, 2025. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a limited review of the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarter ended 30th June, 2025. Financial Results as per Ind AS filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tyroontea.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Director

Tyroon Tea Company Limited

(Anuradha Jalan)

Chairman

Place : Kolkata

Date : 14th Day of August, 2025:

DIN : 09059592

PRIMAX FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED (CIN:L67120WB1991PLC051791) 33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071 Email ID : primaxfiscal@gmail.com Website : www.primaxfiscal.com					
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025 (Rs. In lacs)					
Srl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lacs)			
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2025	31-03-2025	30-06-2024	31-03-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	700.50	934.87	691.24	2,947.62
2.	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	70.63	166.94	39.73	195.87
3.	Profit before Tax	70.63	166.94	39.73	195.87
4.	Net Profit after Tax	70.63	190.39	39.73	219.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	70.63	451.44	39.73	464.94
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	413.46	413.46	413.46	413.46
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	1.71	4.60	0.96	5.30

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th August 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.primaxfiscal.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Debashree Das
Managing Director & CFO
DIN:10375212Place:Kolkata
Date:14th August 2025

AXIS BANK Axis Bank Ltd. AC Market Building, 1 Shakespares Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700071	
AXIS BANK LTD (CIN:L67120WB1991PLC051791)	
POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)	
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Axis Bank Ltd. under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice calling upon the borrower/s/guarantor/s to repay the amount mentioned in the notice along with contractual rate of interest plus penal interest, charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of the said notice.	
The borrower/s/guarantor/s, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s/guarantor/s, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned herein after.	
The borrower/s/guarantor/s, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Axis Bank Ltd., for an amount mentioned in the notice along with interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs etc. from date of demand notice.	
The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.	
Name & Address of Borrowers / Guarantors	A) Amount Due as on date B) Date of Demand Notice C) Date of Possession (Symbolic)
Mr. Tushar Kanti Giri and Mr. Pijush Kanti Giri	A) Rs. 21,30,078.80/- due under Loan A/c No. 922030041261758, as on 09.07.2024 (this amount includes interest applied till 01.05.2024) and Rs. 29,678.27/- due under Loan A/c No. 922030041261787, as on 09.07.2024 (this amount includes interest applied till 01.05.2024) B) 09.07.2024 C) 11.08.2025
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY	
ALL THAT piece and parcel of land measuring about 4.4 decimals more or less lying and situated under Mouza - Dakshin Durgapur, J.L. No. - 7, L.R. Khatian No. - 1615, 1616, L.R. Plot No. - 1453, under P.S. - Namkhana, in the District South 24 Parganas, together with buildings & structures constructed thereon.	
Date : 11.08.2025	Sd/-
Place : West Bengal	Authorised Officer, Axis Bank Ltd.

NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED CIN: L32100WB1983PLC035857 Registered Office: AA-41, SALT LAKE CITY SEC-1, BL-AA KOLKATA - 700064 Email Id : btyndicateltd1983@gmail.com					
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025.					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	₹ In lakhs			
		Quarter Ended 30-June-25	31-March-25	30-June-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.04	130.25	6.09	146.51
2	Other Income	4.16	4.35	14.52	37.34
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(48.19)	24.77	(25.41)	(49.37)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(48.19)	24.77	(25.41)	(49.37)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(47.65)	23.53	(25.29)	(50.37)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of 1/- each)	1026.90	1026.90	1026.90	1026.90
8	Earnings Per Share/(or continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	**Basic:	(0.05)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.05)
	Diluted:	(0.05)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.05)

Notes:

- Above financial result for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2025.
- Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results and their report is unqualified.
- The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, along with Limited review has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- The financial result of the company have been prepared with Indian accounting standards notified under section 133 of the Companies act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI Regulations 2015. The quarterly financial results in the detailed format are available on the websites of BSE and MSEI at www.bseindia.com and www.msei.com and on Company's website www.nivakafashions.in
- Previous periods figure have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to the current periods' classification.

For Nivaka Fashions Limited

Place: Kolkata

Date: 14.08.2025

Bhavin Jain

Chairman cum Managing Director

DIN: 00741604

THE GANGES ROPE COMPANY LIMITED CIN : L27106WB1903PLC001548 Regd. Office : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEELA ROY SARANI, KOLKATA Kolkata WB 700019					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 (Amount in INR in 000, unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Jun-25	Mar-25	Jun-24	Previous Year ended 31st March 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income	-	-	-	-
a.	Revenue From Operation	-	-	-	-
b.	Other Income	-	13,288	1.42	13,778.70
	Total Income	-	13,288.02	1.42	13,778.70
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-
a.	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
b.	Changes In Inventories of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
c.	Employee Benefit Expenses	-	72.00	-	108.00
d.	Finance costs	-	-	-	-
e.	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-
f.	Other Expenses	36.09	106	224.42	5,759.70
	Total Expenses	36.09	178.28	224.42	5,867.70
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	(36.09)	13,109.74	(223.00)	7,911.00
4	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-
a.	Current Tax	-	1,978	-	1,978.13
b.	Deferred Tax	-	4.26	-	4.26
c.	Tax adjustment for Earlier Years	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3 - 4)	(36.09)	11,127.35	(223.00)	5,932.87
6	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of Tax)	-	-	-	-
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	(46.47)	-	(46.47)
7	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	(36.09)	11,080.88	(223.00)	5,886.40
8	Paid-up Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.100/-each)	1,47,000	1,47,000	1,47,000	1,47,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised	(0.25)	75.70	(1.52)	40.36
	Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	(0.25)	75.70	(1.52)	40.36

NOTE :

- The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review' of the above financial results for the ended 30th June, 2025.
- Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.
- The income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of results of full year.
- The fair valuation of investments, assets and liabilities have been ascertained based on estimates by the management.
- In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.
- Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.
- Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during during the Quarter is NIL.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

MANJU SARAF

DIN: 00268659

Place : Kolkata

Date : 13th day of August, 2025

NATHMALL GIRDHARILALL STEELS LIMITED CIN : L27101WB1984PLC038271 Regd. Office : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEELA ROY SARANI, KOLKATA Kolkata WB 700019					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 (Amount in INR in 000, unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Jun-25	Mar-25	Jun-24	Previous Year ended 31st March 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income	-	-	-	-
a.	Revenue From Operation	-	-	-	-
b.	Other Income	1,319.59	11,716.10	1,208.91	15,635.48
	Total Income	1,319.59	11,716.10	1,208.91	15,635.48
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-
a.	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
b.	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress & Stock In Trade	-	-	-	-
c.	Employee Benefit Expenses	187.00	276.00	150.00	1,002.00
d.	Finance costs	-	-	-	-
e.	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	299.76	306.30	306.30	1,225.19
f.	Other Expenses	246.18	484.25	579.92	3,413.20
	Total Expenses	732.95	1,066.55	1,036.22	5,640.39
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	586.65	10,649.56	172.69	9,995.09
4	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-
a.	Current Tax	-	2,786.51	-	2,786.51
b.	Deferred Tax	-	(508.01)	-	(508.01)
c.	Tax adjustment for Earlier Years	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3 - 4)	586.65	8,371.06	172.69	7,716.59
6	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of Tax)	-	-	-	-
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	1,628.68	-	1,628.68
7	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	586.65	9,999.74	172.69	9,345.27
8	Paid-up Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.10/-each)	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised	1.17	16.74	0.35	15.43
	Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	1.17	16.74	0.35	15.43

NOTE :

- The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review' of the above financial results for the ended 30th June, 2025.
- Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.
- The income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of results of full year.
- The fair valuation of investments, assets and liabilities have been ascertained based on estimates by the management.
- In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.
- Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.
- Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during during the Quarter is NIL.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

SAJJAN MONDAL

DIN : 02569641

Place : Kolkata

Date : 13th day of August, 2025

APEX TRADERS & EXPORTERS LIMITED CIN : L51909WB1980PLC033173 Registered Office : Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113, Park Street, Kolkata - 700016 Ph. No. 033-4019 0800, Fax No. 033-4019 0823 E-mail: corp@titagarh.in					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.40	0.41	0.45	1.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	-1.00	-1.17	-1.31	-4.11
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	-1.00	58.45	-1.31	55.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	-1.00	58.45	-1.31	55.51
5	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period	-1.00	58.45	-1.31	55.51
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10 each)	-0.50	29.23	-0.65	27.76

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2025 are available on stock exchange website (www.cse-india.com).
- The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meetings held on August 14, 2025.



By Order of the Board of Directors

Matubul Jamil Zillay Mowla

Director

Place: Kolkata

Date: August 14, 2025

DIN: 01004409

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED Regd. Office : "SIMPLEX HOUSE" 27, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 017 PHONES : +91 33 2301-1600, FAX
--